Compact & lightweight with large flow capacity
High frequency operation possible and
long operating life
High speed response 5ms or less (VQ20), 20ms or less (VQ30)
(Without indicator light and surge voltage suppressor, at 0.5MPa of supply pressure)
20 million cycles (subject to clean and dry air)
Easy piping with built-in One-touch fittings
Dust and jet proof enclosure

Option
VQ A C6
How to Order Valve
Port size
For Dry Air,
Pilot
Operated
Manual override
Series/Orifice
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
—
S
Z
None
With surge voltage suppressor
With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
2 Port Solenoid Valve
Single Unit
Switching
      2
1
N.C.
Body style
1
Coil voltage
1
1
3
5
6
100V AC
110V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Others (110V or less)
G
Electrical entry
Symbol
2
3
Effective orifice
3.4mm ø
4.8mm ø
Series
VQ20
VQ30
A: Single unit
M: For manifold
*
F: With bracket
L: L style
(VQ20 Only )
—: None
Symbol
C6
C8
C10
C12
           Port size
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
VQ20 VQ30
   B(1) Locking style
(Slotted)
Note 1) Only normally closed DIN
             connector in-line style is possible.
Note) Coil voltage 100V AC: With surge voltage
suppressor.
Note) "YOZ" is not available.
G: Grommet
Y: DIN connector

Series VQ20/30
4.3-11
How to Order Manifold
VQ M C6
Port size
Manual override
Series/Orifice
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
— None
With surge voltage suppressor
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
Switching
2
1
N.C.
1
Coil voltage
1
1*
3*
5
6
9
100V AC(50/60Hz)
110V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Other (110V or less)
G
Electrical entry
Symbol
2
3
Effective orifice
3.4mm ø
4.8mm ø
Series
VQ20
VQ30
*
Symbol
C6
C8
C10
C12
Port size
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
B (1)
Locking style
(Slotted style)
Note 1) Only normally closed DIN
 connector in-line style is applicable.
Note)Coil voltage 100V AC: With surge
voltage suppressor
Note) "YOZ" is not available
(A)
2
1
(P)
G
Y
YO
Grommet
DIN connector
DIN terminal (Without connector)
How to Order Valve
VV2Q 2 2 08
Series
2
3
VQ20
VQ30
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
P port/Thread
00N
00T
00F
Rc3/8
NPT3/8
NPTF3/8
G3/8
Option
—
D
DO
None
DIN rail mounting
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
: :
How to Order Manifold Assembly
List valve and option part numbers under the
manifold base part number.
<Example>
VV2Q22-05-Q ···············
 VQ21M1-5G-C6-Q ········
 VQ21M1-5G-C8-Q ·········1 set — Valve part No.
(Station 5)
1 set — Manifold part No.
4 sets — Valve part No.
(Stations 1 to 4)
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side
P1
Uside
Dside
Stations...3....2
...1
A port
Valve specification
M Manifold
1
None
Note) Consult SMC if
N.O. type is desired
—
—
VQ30VQ20
Q
Q
DIN is only available
Contact SMC
for other voltages (9)